The Galleon Resort contract provides Wialan Technologies, 

LLC with $96,000 of income over the next five years. The marina WiFi marketplace in 

Florida represents over five thousand (5,000) locations. Nationwide, the marina WiFi 

marketplace represents over twelve thousand (12,000) marinas.  

BASIS FOR THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

The co ns o l id a t e d  financial statements include the balance sheet, statements of operations and 

statements of cash flows relating to the operating activities of ACYD, plus the consolidation of the